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 Dimension B = Dim A + 3 1/8"

12 3/16 12 1/16

Dimension A:  Customer to Specify
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NOTICE
The information contained herein is

proprietary and may not be copied or
transmitted to another party without

the written consent of the owner,
     THE DOUBLE LIFE CORP., INC.

PART NO. DRAWN BY DATE SCALE

A
SIZE SEQ.SHEET NO. DRAWING NO. REV. NO.

the double life corp., inc.

0342-XXXXX JDH 5/29/01 NTS

1/1 99-00209 2 1

1.
  A

ll 
d

im
en

si
on

s 
ar

e 
in

 in
ch

es
 u

nl
es

s 
o

th
er

w
is

e 
no

te
d.

3

WEIGHT [Items 1 thru 8] (Lbs.):

LENGTHQUAN.

BILL OF MATERIALS

MARK

1

2

3

DESCRIPTION

2" 90° Elbow1

1

1

2" Riser

2" Swivel Assembly

6A

4

Bolt, HH, Gr. 5, Plated 1/2-13, 1-1/4" L.

Handle Bracket (Part of Item 6)

Thumb Screw (Part of Item 4)

2

1

1

7

Lockwasher, Std. Spiral, Plated, 1/2"28

1 1/2" Discharge Tube1 Note 1

B

A

MARK

PORT SCHEDULE

Discharge

Inlet

DESCRIPTION

1

1

QUAN. SIZE

5/8" Orifice

2" NPT

NOTE 1:  3000# (P/N 0342-XXXXX):  Length = Dim. A - 13 1/4"

NOTE 2:  3000# (P/N 0342-XXXXX):  Weight = Length (Ft.) x 5.02 Lb./Ft.

1 1/2" 90° Elbow1

4A

9

4B 2 Grease Fitting (Part of Item 4)

5 Jet Nozzle, 1-1/2" x 6" Long, 5/8" Bore1

6 Handle Assembly1

6B Arm (Part of Item 6)1

10 Swivel Assembly Repair Kit
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PART NO.

8201-122

8201-165

WEIGHT

17.50

Note 2

41.97

0.06

0.23

4.00

[5.24]

[3.36]

8.60

[0.13]

[0.19]

4.88

1.26

5.44

3000#
P/N 0342-XXXXX

                3000# (P/N 0343-XXXXX):  Weight = Length (Ft.) x 6.41 Lb./Ft.
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